•
#6444
,-~··
OWNER'S STATEMENT:
THE UNDERSIGNED 01\NER(S) IS/ARE THE ONLY PARTIES HAVING RECORD TITLE INTEREST NECESSARY
TO CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF THIS MAP COMPRISING OF TEN(10) SHEETS. BY OUR
SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF SAID MAP AS
SHOllN \\1THIN THE DISTINCTIVE BORDER LINE.

BEHALF OF WHICH lHE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED lHE INSlRUMENT.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER lHE LAWS OF lHE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS lRUE AND CORRECT.
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL:
SIGNATURE: _:17 ll(~
(NOTE: SEAL OPTIONAL IF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS COMPLETED)
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION NO.: 2 '2.0t•/_i_ __ _
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Sef+.. -1.r-;_,,Z.~o"-'2-_I _____ ,~
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: C.on±r-1. C.O'b'\-5
FINAL MAP NO. 9699
A 54 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT
A SUBDIVISION OF THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON APRIL 13, 2018 AS
DOC-2018-K601051 - 00, AND DESCRIBED AS PARCEL A IN THAT
CERTAIN CERTIFICATIE OF COMPLIANCE FILED FOR RECORD ON
APRIL 06, 2018, DOCUMENT NO. 2018-K598477-00 OF OFFICIAL
RECORDS, AND AS SHOWN ON RECORD OF SURVEY NO. 9697
FILED DECEMBER 20, 2019 IN BOOK II OF MAPS AT PAGE 58
THROUGH 59 IN THE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE.
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RECORDED SEPTEMBER 28, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. E797987 IN
BOOK/REEL F221, PAGE/IMAGE 640 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
2. THE TERMS, PROVISION AND EASEMENT(S) CONTAINED IN THE
DOCUMENT [NTITLED "EASEMENT AGREEMENT AMQNG BRIDGEMONT HIGH
SCHOOL, BRIDGEMONT FOUND A l]ON AND FELLOWSHIP ACADEMY"
RECORDED SEPTEMBCR 28, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. E797988 IN
BOOK/REEL F221, PAGE/IMAGE 641 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
o. THE TERMS, PROVISIONS AND EASEMENT(S) CONTAINED IN THE
DOCUMENT ENTITLED " SEWER AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT AGREEMENT"
RECORDED SEPTEMBER 28, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. E797991 IN BOOK
/REEL F221, PAGE/IMAGE 644 OF omCIAL RECORDS.
4. THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN THE DOCUMENT ENTITLED
"MEMORANDUM REGARDING PARTY WALL OBLIGATIONS, EXECUTED BY
AND BETWEEN TORC LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
AND BENECIA LAKE LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY",
RECORDED AUGUST 01, 2016, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2016-K300726 OF
OFFICIAL RECORDS.
5. THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN THE DOCUMENT ENTITLED
"NOTICE OF SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS UNDER THE PLANNING CODE"
RECORDED JULY 13, 2017 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2017-K475509-00 OF
OFFICIAL RECORDS.
6. THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN THE DOCUMENT ENTITLED
"DECLARATiqN OF USE LIMITATION" RECORDED AUGUST 14, 2017 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 2017-K493822-00 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
7. THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN THE DOCUMENT ENTITLED
"NOTICE OF SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS UNDER THE PLANNING CODE"
RECORDED JULY 23, 2018 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2018-K642129-00 OF
OFFICIAL RH:ORDS.
8. THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN THE DOCUMENT ENTITLED
"NOTICE OF SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS UNDER THE PLANNING CODE"
RECORDED JULY 23, 2018 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2018-K642130-00 OF
OFFICIAL RH:ORDS.
9. AN EASEMENT FOR PUBLIC UTILITY AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES,
RECORDED FEBRUARY 20, 2019 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2019-K732720-00
OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. IN FAVOR OF: COMCAST CABLE
COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS.
10. THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN THE DOCUMENT ENTITLED
"DECLARATION OF USE" RECORDED MARCH 19, 2019 AS DOCUMENT NO.